
KRANTHIVEERA SANGOLLI RAYANNA SAINIK SCHOOL,    
SANGOLLI 

Sangolli Village, Bailhongal Taluk, Belagavi District Pin: 591115 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025 

 

SI. 
No. DATE EVENTS 

1 Monday, April 01, 2024 Summer Vacation Start Date  

2 Sunday, May 19, 2024 
Cadets reporting to school - class 7 and 
class 8 

3 Monday, May 20, 2024 Commencement of classes 

4 Saturday, May 25, 2024 Field visit for class 8  

5 Monday, May 27, 2024 
Death Anniversary of Jawahar Lal Nehru 
(SA) 

6 Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Field visit for class 7A and 7B 

7 Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Field visit for class 7C and 7D 

8 Friday, May 31, 2024 Guest Lecture/ Principal's Interaction  

9 Monday, June 03, 2024 NDA mock test XIII for cadets of grade 8 

10 Tuesday, June 04,2024 NDA mock test VIII for cadets of grade 7 

11 Wednesday, June 05, 2024 World Environment Day (SA) 

12 Friday, June 07, 2024 
Interhouse Football Competition/ 
Principal's Interaction (Boys) 

13 Saturday, June 08, 2024 Interhouse Football Competition (Girls) 

14 Monday, June 10, 2024 General Awareness Test-15 

15 June 13,2024 Poster Making Competition 

16 Wednesday, June 19, 2024 National Reading Day (SA) 

17 Friday, June 21, 2024 
International Yoga Day(SA)/ Principal's 
Interaction 

18 Sunday, June 30, 2024 Cadets reporting to school- Grade 6 

19 
Sunday, June 30, 2024 

Orientation program for parents of class 6 

20 Orientation for class 6 students 

21 Tuesday, July 02, 2024 Talents hunt programme- 6th class 

22 Wednesday, July 03, 2024 Grand Club Day 



23 Thursday, July 04, 2024 Interhouse Quiz competition 

24 Friday, July 05, 2024 
Intake Level Exam for class 6 cadets/ 
Principal's Interaction 

25 Monday, July 08, 2024 NDA mock test XIV for cadets of grade 8 
and test I for class 6 26 Tuesday, July 09, 2024 

27 Thursday, July 11, 2024 World Population Day (SA) 

28 Thursday, July 11, 2024 
NDA mock test IX for cadets of grade 7 

29 Friday, July 12, 2024 

30 Sunday, July 14, 2024 PTM-I and PTA-I 

31 Monday, July 15,2024 Sushruta Jayanti (SA) 

32 Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Field Visit for class 6 

33 Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Field Visit for class 7 

34 Thursday, July 18, 2024 Field Visit for class 8 

35 Friday, July 19, 2024 Guest Lecture/ Principal's Interaction 

36 Saturday, July 20, 2024 
Investiture ceremony and and General 
Awareness Test-16 

37 Sunday, July 21, 2024 Cross Country 

38 Monday, July 22, 2024 Inter house Squash Competition, Last day 
for completion of syllabus - PA I 39 Tuesday, July 23, 2024 

40 Wednesday, July 24, 2024 
Revision for PA-I 

41 Thursday, July 25, 2024 

42 Friday, July 26, 2024 Kargil Vijay Diwas (SA) 

43 Sunday, July 28, 2024 World Nature Conservation Day (SA) 

44 Saturday, July 27, 2024 

PA - I 

45 Monday, July 29, 2024 

46 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 

47 Wednesday, July 31, 2024 

48 Thursday, August 01, 2024 

49 Friday, August 02, 2024 

50 Saturday, August 03, 2024 

51 Friday, August 02, 2024 International Friendship Day (SA) 

52 
Wednesday, August 07, 

2024 Inter House Quiz Competition 

53 Thursday, August 08, 2024 General Awareness Test - 17 



54 Friday, August 09, 2024 
Result of PA-I/ Principal's Interaction and 
Guest Lecture 

55 Sunday, August 11, 2024 PTM-II and PTA -II 

56 Monday, August 12, 2024 Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Birth Anniversary (SA) 

57 Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Inter House Cultural Singing and Dancing 

58 Thursday, August 15, 2024 Independence Day and Parade Competition 

59 Friday, August 16, 2024 
Teacher's Badminton Match 

60 Saturday, August 17, 2024 

61 Monday, August 19, 2024 NDA mock test XV for cadets of grade 8, 
test X for cadets of grade 7, test II for class 
6, World Photography Day 62 Tuesday, August 20, 2024 

63 Thursday, August 22, 2024 
Inter House Table Tennis Competition 
(Boys) 

64 Friday, August 23, 2024 
Inter House Table Tennis Competition 
(Girls) 

65 Saturday, August 24, 2024 Guest Lecture/Treasure Hunt 

66 Monday, August 26, 2024 General Awareness Test-19 

67 Tuesday, August 27, 2024 Field Visit for 6A and 6B 

68 
Wednesday, August 28, 

2024 Field Visit for 7A and 7C 

69 Thursday, August 29, 2024 National Sports Day 

70 Friday, August 30, 2024 Field Visit for 7B and 7D 

71 Saturday, August 31, 2024 Field Visit for 8A and 8B 

72 
Thursday, September 05, 

2024 Teacher's Day 

73 
Saturday, September 07, 

2024 
General Awareness Test-20, Ganesh 
Chaturthi 

74 
Sunday, September 08, 

2024 PTM-III and PTA-III 

75 
Wednesday, September 11, 

2024 Interhouse Basketball Competition (Boys) 

76 
Thursday, September 12, 

2024 Interhouse Basketball Competition (Girls) 

77 
Saturday, September 14, 

2024 Hindi Day (SA) 

78 
Sunday, September 15, 

2024 
National Engineer's Day/ Sir Visvesvaraya 
Birth Anniversary (SA) 



79 
Monday, September 16, 

2024 
NDA mock test XVI for cadets of grade 8, 
test XI for cadets of grade 7, test III for 
class 6 

80 
Tuesday, September 17, 

2024 

81 
Wednesday, September 18, 

2024 

82 
Thursday, September 19, 

2024 Inter House Swimming Competition 

83 Friday, September 20, 2024 Guest Lecture 

84 
Monday, September 23, 

2024 
Last Day for Completion of Syllabus Term-I, 
International Day of Sign Languages (SA) 

85 
Tuesday, September 24, 

2024 

Revision for Term-I 
86 

Wednesday, September 25, 
2024 

87 
Thursday, September 26, 

2024 

88 
Wednesday, September 27, 

2028 

89 
Saturday, September 28, 

2024 

Term-I or Mid Term Examination  
90 

Monday, September 30, 
2024 

91 Tuesday, October 01, 2024 

92 
Wednesday, October 02, 

2024 
Gandhi Jayanti, Term-I or Mid Term 
Examination  

93 Thursday, October 03, 2024 

Term-I or Mid Term Examination  94 Friday, October 04, 2024 

95 Saturday, October 05, 2024 

96 Monday, October 07, 2024 Dasara Vacation starts 

97 Tuesday, October 08, 2024 
Indian Air Force Day, Result of term-I or 
Mid Term examination (SA) 

98 Tuesday, October 15, 2024 
Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam Birth Anniversary 
(SA) 

99 
Wednesday, October 16, 

2024 World Food Day 

100 Thursday, October 31, 2024 National Unity Day 

101 Friday, November 01, 2024 Kannada Rajyotsava 



102 
Tuesday, November 05, 

2024 
Cadets reporting to the school of class 6,7 
and 8 

103 
Wednesday, November 06, 

2024 
Commencement of classes for grade 6,7 
and 8 

104 Friday, November 08, 2024 General Awareness test-21 

105 Friday, November 08, 2024 Guest Lecture/ Principal's Interaction 

106 Sunday, November 10, 2024 
World Science Day for peace and 
development (SA) 

107 
Monday, November 11, 

2024 Painting Competition 

108 
Wednesday, November 13, 

2024 General Awareness test-22 

109 
Thursday, November 14, 

2024 
Children's Day 

110 Friday, November 15, 2024 
Inter House Throwball Competition 

111 
Saturday, November 16, 

2024 

112 
Tuesday, November 19, 

2024 
International Men's Day 

113 
Wednesday, November 20, 

2024 NDA mock test XVII for cadets of grade 8, 
test XII for cadets of grade 7, test IV for 
class 6 114 

Thursday, November 21, 
2024 

115 Friday, November 22, 2024 

116 Sunday, November 24, 2024 NCC Day (SA) 

117 
Monday, November 25, 

2024 Field Visit for class 6 

118 
Tuesday, November 26, 

2024 
National Constitution Day, Field Visit for 
class 7 (SA) 

119 
Wednesday, November 27, 

2024 Field Visit for class 8 

120 Friday, November 29, 2024 General Awareness Test-23 

121 
Saturday, November 30, 

2024 
Pick and Speak Competition/ Jagdish 
Chandra Bose Anniversary (SA) 

122 
Tuesday, December 03, 

2024 Interhouse Chess Competition (SA) 

123 
Wednesday, December 04, 

2024 Indian Navy Day (SA) 



124 
Thursday, December 05, 

2024 
NDA mock test XVIII for cadets of grade 8, 
test XIII for cadets of grade 7, test V for 
class 6 125 Friday, December 06, 2024 

126 
Saturday, December 07, 

2024 
Guest lecture, Indian Armed Force Flag Day 
(SA) 

127 
Monday, December 09, 

2024 
Debate Competition 

128 
Tuesday, December 10, 

2024 

129 
Tuesday, December 10, 

2024 Human Rights Day (SA) 

130 
Thursday, December 12, 

2024 General Awareness Test-24 

131 Sunday, December 15, 2024 PTM-IV and PTA-IV 

132 
Tuesday, December 17, 

2024 
Interhouse Cricket Competition 

133 
Wednesday, December 18, 

2024 

134 Friday, December 20, 2024 NDA mock test XIX for cadets of grade 8, 
test XIV for cadets of grade 7, test VI for 
class 6 135 

Saturday, December 21, 
2024 

136 Sunday, December 22, 2024 
National Mathematics Day (birth 
anniversary of Srinivas Ramanujan) (SA) 

137 
Wednesday, December 25, 

2024 Christmas Celebration 

138 
Thursday, December 26, 

2024 Field Visit for class 6 

139 Friday, December 27, 2024 Field Visit for class 7 

140 
Saturday, December 28, 

2024 Field Visit for class 8 

141 
Wednesday, January 01, 

2025 New Year celebrations (SA) 

142 Friday, January 03, 2025 General Awareness Test-25 

143 Monday, January 06, 2025 
Interhouse volleyball competition 

144 Tuesday, January 07, 2025 

145 
Wednesday, January 08, 

2025 Essay Competition Solo 

146 Thursday, January 09, 2025 Guest Lecture 



147 Friday, January 10, 2025 NDA mock test XX for cadets of grade 8, 
test XV for cadets of grade 7, test VII for 
class 6 148 Saturday, January 11, 2025 

149 Sunday, January 12, 2025 PTM-V and PTA-V, National Youth Day (SA) 

150 
Wednesday, January 15, 

2025 Army Day, General Awareness test-26 (SA) 

151 Thursday, January 16, 2025 Field Visit for class 6 

152 Friday, January 17, 2025 Field Visit for class 7 

153 Saturday, January 18, 2025 Field Visit for class 8 

154 Monday, January 20, 2025 Last date for completion of syllabus - PA II 

155 Tuesday, January 21, 2025 
Revision for PA II 

156 
Wednesday, January 22, 

2025 

157 Thursday, January 23, 2025 
Subhash Chandra Bose Birth Anniversary 
(SA) 

158 Friday, January 24, 2025 Revision for PA II 

159 Sunday, January 26, 2025 Republic Day 

160 Tuesday, January 30, 2024 Martyrs' Day 

161 Saturday, January 25, 2025 

PA-II 

162 Monday, January 27, 2025 

163 Tuesday, January 28, 2025 

164 
Wednesday, January 29, 

2025 

165 Thursday, January 30, 2025 

166 Friday, January 31, 2025 

167 Saturday, February 01, 2025 

168 Sunday, February 02, 2025 Saraswati Puja 

169 Tuesday, February 04, 2025 Guest Lecture 

170 
Thursday, February 06, 

2025 Result of PA-II 

171 Friday, February 07, 2025 
Principal's Interaction/Guest 
Lecture/Teacher's Presentation 

172 Saturday, February 08, 2025 Sports Meet 

173 
Wednesday, February 12, 

2025 
General Awareness Test-27 

174 Friday, February 14, 2025 Black Day (SA) 



175 Sunday, February 16, 2025 PTM-VI and PTA-VI 

176 Tuesday, February 18, 2025 NDA mock test XXI for cadets of grade 8, 
test XVI for cadets of grade 7, test VIII for 
class 6 177 

Wednesday, February 19, 
2025 

178 Friday, February 21, 2025 
Principal's Interaction/Guest 
Lecture/Teacher's Presentation 

179 Saturday, February 22, 2025 
Inter House Badminton Competition (Boys 
and Girls) 

180 Monday, February 24, 2025 Field Visit for 6A and 6B 

181 Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Field Visit for 7A and 7C 

182 
Wednesday, February 26, 

2025 
Maha Shivaratri, Field Visit for 7B and 7D 

183 
Thursday, February 27, 

2025 
Field Visit for 8A and 8B 

184 Friday, February 28, 2025 
National Science Day, Science Exhibition 
(SA) 

185 Saturday, March 01, 2025 Science Olympiad 

186 Monday, March 03, 2025 
Annual Day  

187 Tuesday, March 04, 2025 

188 Saturday, March 08, 2025 NDA mock test XXII for cadets of grade 8, 
test XVII for cadets of grade 7, test IX for 
class 6 189 Monday, March 10, 2025 

190 
Wednesday, March 12, 

2025 Teacher's Volleyball Competition 

191 Thursday, March 13, 2025 Field Visit for class 6 

192 Friday, March 14, 2025 Field Visit for class 7 

193 Saturday, March 15, 2025 Field Visit for class 8 

194 Monday, March 17, 2025 
General Awareness Test-28/ Kalpana 
Chawla Birth Anniversary (SA) 

195 
Wednesday, March 19, 

2025 Interhouse Best out of Waste Competition 

196 Friday, March 21, 2025 
Principal's Interaction/Guest 
Lecture/Teacher's Presentation 

197 Saturday, March 22, 2025 Maths Olympiad 

198 Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Wall Magazine Competition 

199 Friday, March 28, 2025 
Last Day for completion of syllabus Term-
II/ Principal's Interaction 



200 Saturday, March 29, 2025 

Revision for Term -II 

201 Sunday, March 30, 2025 

202 Monday, March 31, 2025 

203 Tuesday, April 01, 2025 

204 Wednesday, April 02, 2025 

205 Thursday, April 03, 2025 
Field Marshal Sam Manekshaw Birth 
Anniversary (SA) 

206 Friday, April 04, 2025 

Term-II 

207 Saturday, April 05, 2025 

208 Monday, April 07, 2025 

209 Tuesday, April 08, 2025 

210 Wednesday, April 09, 2025 

211 Thursday, April 10, 2025 

212 Friday, April 11, 2025 

213 Friday, April 11, 2025 
Summer vacation starts for grade 6,7 and 8 
students, cadets dispersal day 

214 Friday, April 11, 2025 PTM-VII and PTA-VII 

215 Monday, April 14, 2025 Result of Term-II 

Academic year from 01 April 2024 to 31st March 2025 

Total Days – 365, We take 11 extra days as the holidays were extended from 

10th of May 2024 to 20th of May 2024. 

Exams- PA I – 27th July 2024 to 3rd August 2024 

               Term I – 28th September 2024 to 5th October 2024 

               PA II - 25th January 2025 to 01st February 2025 

               Term II – 04th April 2025 to 11th April 2025  

Vacations from 31st March 2024 to 19th March 2024 (49 days) 

Vacations from 6th October 2024 to 3rd November 2024 (30 days) 

Days Available - Vacation Days = 79 

                              Sundays = 42  

                              Working days = 256 

                              Total = 377 



 

                                  

 


